

Record of officer decision

Decision title:	The Authorisation to engage with site owners to further assess ground conditions –Element 1
Date of decision:	12 th June 2020
Decision maker:	Environmental Health Service Manager
Authority for delegated decision:	Authority for the specified officer to take this decision is contained in the Economy and Place (EP) Directorate scheme of delegation - item 70 for Environmental Health and Trading Standards (EHTS).
Ward:	Ross on Wye North Ward
Consultation:	Public Health England and the Environment Agency
Decision made:	Element 1 - To progress initial discussion with site owners to include design works.
Reasons for decision:	To formally record an Officer Decision to progress to initial discussion on works at the site. This is to be called 'Element 1'. A number of other elements may follow this but are dependent on it and as such the project has been phased in this manner.
Highlight any associated risks/finance/legal/equality considerations:	Element 1 will include discussion of potential costs of designing any ground investigation works. This is likely to be from £0k to £10-15 depending on outcome of discussion.
Details of any alternative options considered and rejected:	 To not engage with site owner to progress groundworks independently. To do nothing.
Details of any declarations of interest made:	None.

Signed Date: 20th June 2020